

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT NO. 528-747; CONTRACT NO. 001532
SR 528 MILLING & RESURFACING FROM SR 417 TO INNOVATION WAY

Hubbard Construction Co. Middlesex Paving Ranger Construction Indust. Preferred Materials

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 219,100.00	\$ 219,100.00	\$ 1,178,079.00	\$ 1,178,079.00	\$ 331,466.30	\$ 331,466.30	\$ 444,355.14	\$ 444,355.14
102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 651,875.53	\$ 651,875.53	\$ 836,000.00	\$ 836,000.00	\$ 544,952.65	\$ 544,952.65	\$ 788,161.12	\$ 788,161.12
102-1BR	30	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,619.10	\$ 78,573.00	\$ 2,743.39	\$ 82,301.70
102-99	210	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00
104-20	1	LS	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 11,235.95	\$ 11,235.95	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00
107-2	1	LS	MOWING	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,459.80	\$ 24,459.80	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
110-1-1	1	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 16,147.80	\$ 16,147.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
120-2-2	563	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,327.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,201.00	\$ 50.30	\$ 28,318.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,075.00
120-71	1	LS	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 89,400.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 1,202.20	\$ 1,202.20	\$ 88,900.00	\$ 88,900.00
285-709	2,108	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	\$ 31.00	\$ 65,348.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 73,780.00	\$ 30.85	\$ 65,031.80	\$ 33.33	\$ 70,259.64
285-715	1,394	SY	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	\$ 44.00	\$ 61,336.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 66,772.60	\$ 47.10	\$ 65,657.40
327-70-4	9,133	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,665.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,532.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 30,595.55	\$ 5.22	\$ 47,674.26
327-70-5	10,886	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,544.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,215.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 95,252.50	\$ 4.16	\$ 45,285.76
327-70-6	84,646	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	\$ 2.75	\$ 232,776.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 211,615.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 258,170.30	\$ 3.19	\$ 270,020.74
327-70-11	298	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,756.50	\$ 8.67	\$ 2,583.66
327-70-15	51,308	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 4.50	\$ 230,886.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 205,232.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 259,105.40	\$ 3.63	\$ 186,248.04
327-70-19	2,103	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,783.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,515.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,409.85	\$ 4.63	\$ 9,736.89
327-70-26	153,780	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 6.50	\$ 999,570.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 692,010.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 745,833.00	\$ 5.54	\$ 851,941.20
334-1-3BR	2475.3	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, BASE REPAIR	\$ 87.00	\$ 215,351.10	\$ 175.48	\$ 434,365.64	\$ 145.70	\$ 360,651.21	\$ 88.36	\$ 218,717.51
334-1-3BRC	1500.0	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR	\$ 211.00	\$ 316,500.00	\$ 209.07	\$ 313,605.00	\$ 81.95	\$ 122,925.00	\$ 359.57	\$ 539,355.00
334-1-13	6299.8	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	\$ 89.00	\$ 560,682.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 440,986.00	\$ 107.75	\$ 678,803.45	\$ 102.98	\$ 648,753.40
334-1-14	21221.8	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC D	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,846,296.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,591,635.00	\$ 105.85	\$ 2,246,327.53	\$ 98.73	\$ 2,095,228.31
334-1-54	21383.1	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,095,543.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,138,310.00	\$ 124.55	\$ 2,663,265.11	\$ 120.61	\$ 2,579,015.69
337-7-25	8582.4	TN	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,270,195.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,158,624.00	\$ 170.95	\$ 1,467,161.28	\$ 172.78	\$ 1,482,867.07
337-7-85	918.3	TN	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 (BLACK GRANITE)	\$ 128.00	\$ 118,705.80	\$ 135.00	\$ 123,970.50	\$ 144.65	\$ 132,832.10	\$ 128.88	\$ 118,350.50
339-1	114.0	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 217.00	\$ 24,738.00	\$ 335.45	\$ 38,241.30	\$ 271.90	\$ 30,996.60	\$ 194.96	\$ 22,225.44
425-4	1	EA	INLETS, ADJUST	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,501.80	\$ 2,501.80	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
546-72-1	12	GM	GROUND IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 18,444.71	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 23,520.10	\$ 1,249.50	\$ 15,467.56	\$ 1,021.49	\$ 12,645.02
570-1-2	34,036	SY	SOD (PERFORMANCE TURF)	\$ 5.25	\$ 178,689.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 119,126.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 78,282.80	\$ 3.18	\$ 108,234.48
700-1-11	31	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	\$ 396.00	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 434.85	\$ 13,480.35	\$ 387.00	\$ 11,997.00
700-1-12	64	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 1,713.50	\$ 109,664.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 97,600.00
700-1-13	3	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,769.65	\$ 8,308.95	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 7,395.00
700-1-22	4	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,134.85	\$ 8,539.40	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
700-1-60	90	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 56.20	\$ 5,058.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
700-1-74	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, RCM (31+ SF)	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,039.35	\$ 16,039.35	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 14,275.00
700-3-101A	26	EA	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, TOLL PLAZA MOUNTED (LESS THAN 12 SF)	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 101.10	\$ 2,628.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00
700-3-101T	30	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF (TOLL ATTENDANT WARNING)	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 176.40	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 4,710.00
700-3-601	26	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE (LESS THAN 12 SF)	\$ 20.50	\$ 533.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 583.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
705-10-1	6	EA	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	\$ 148.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 162.90	\$ 977.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00
705-11-1	401	EA	DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR)	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,867.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,070.00	\$ 73.05	\$ 29,293.05	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,055.00
706-3	5,160	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 19,092.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 17,028.00
711-11-160	26	EA	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THERMO)	\$ 179.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 196.60	\$ 5,111.60	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00
711-11-170	54	EA	DIRECTIONAL ARROW (THERMO)	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 129.20	\$ 6,976.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,210.00
711-11-171	4	EA	OPTION LANE ARROW (THERMO)	\$ 614.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 674.15	\$ 2,696.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
711-14-560	1	EA	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (SHOULDER EXIT NUMBER) (PERFORMED THERMO)	\$ 307.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 337.10	\$ 337.10	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
713-100-2	0.249	NM	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (6") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 5,025.76	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,473.60	\$ 23,144.80	\$ 5,758.43	\$ 20,582.33	\$ 5,120.88
713-100-3	3.808	GM	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 108,908.80	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 114,240.00	\$ 31,477.20	\$ 119,865.18	\$ 28,014.71	\$ 106,890.02
713-100-4	2.663	LF	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,303.52	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,303.52	\$ 8.70	\$ 23,167.58	\$ 7.75	\$ 20,637.79
713-100-5	8.730	LF	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (18") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 11.75	\$ 102,577.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 112,617.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 100,395.00
713-100-6	1.606	GM	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3-12) (12") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 21,359.80	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,090.00	\$ 14,643.15	\$ 23,516.90	\$ 13,032.38	\$ 20,930.00
713-100-7	10.805	NM	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 226,905.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 237,710.00	\$ 23,044.40	\$ 248,994.74	\$ 20,509.49	\$ 221,605.04
713-100-8	12.212	NM	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(9") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 382,236.60	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 390,784.00	\$ 34,376.40	\$ 419,804.60	\$ 30,620.05	\$ 373,932.05
713-100-9	10.644	GM	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10-30) (9") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 103,458.68	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 106,440.00	\$ 10,670.10	\$ 113,572.54	\$ 9,505.36	\$ 101,175.05
713-100-10	1.774	GM	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (8") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 50,736.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 53,220.00	\$ 31,389.75	\$ 55,685.42	\$ 28,094.70	\$ 49,840.00
713-100-11	4.381	LF	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (18") CFX PROJECT 528-747	\$ 11.75	\$ 51,476.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,572.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 56,733.95	\$ 11.50	\$ 50,381.50
713-107	4.762	SF	TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,524.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,524.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,000.20	\$ 1.85	\$ 8,809.70
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$11,158,000.00		\$ 11,780,909.66		\$ 12,125,656.48		\$ 12,480,000.00